Transfer Fee    $  1,300 
   Residual Fee    $  5,796 
   Non-Resident (First Nations)  $12,500 
   International Student Fees  $12,500 
    Carried. 

18/2021 Ms. Letain – Ms. Kejick 
  That the promissory note LTPS0470 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of One 

Hundred Three Thousand Four Hundred dollars ($103,400) to meet partial construction 
costs of the following: 

School                                                  Project  
  Maryland Park School                           New K-8 School 

be approved. 
    Carried. 

19/2021 Ms. Letain – Ms.